FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)

Tab settings 🔷 🔷 🔷

Han-Gu SOHN

Jin-Hyoung KWON

Nature of conveyance:

Name of conveying party(ies):

Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)

(Rev. 03-01)

POSA/REVO3

By: VOLENTINE WHITT P	'LLC; 157128	30740 ;	Jun-19-08	1:29PM;		Page 2	2
			Docket N	lo.: SEC.221			
-1595 (Modified)	RECORDATION FO	RM COVER S	HEET	U.S. DEPART	MENT OF nt and Time	COMME	RCE
51-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) 3	PATENT			rates		V	
tings 🔷 💠 🔻	▼			iniaal dagumé	rate or do		of.
o the Director of the United S	itates Patent and Trademark Of	fice: Please reco	ord the attached of	iuina partylia	E).	P7	
ne of conveying party(ies): Hyoung KWON -Gu SOHN			address of receisung Electronics		37		
-		Address: 4	16, <u>Maetan-dong</u> ,	Yeongtong-	zu 📗		- <i></i>
onal names(s) of conveying party((les) Yes 🖾 No				111		
ure of conveyance:			, ·				
Assignment	☐ Merger				~	——— mi-da	
Security Agreement	Change of Name	City: Suwor		State/Prov.:	(syeong)	<u> Ti-rin</u>	
Other		_ Country: $oldsymbol{\mathbb{F}}$	Republic of Korea	<u>. </u>			.10
ution Date: June 16, 2008		_ Additional nam	ne(s) & address(es)) Yes	02 No	
plication number(s) or pate	nt numbers(s):			!			
document is being filed to	gether with a new application	i, the execution	date of the appl	Cation is.			
tent Application No.	Filing date		Patent No.(s)		143 213 143 143 143		
140,428	June 17, 2008				100 100		
					100 100		
	Additional number	rs 🗆 Y	es 🛛 No		- 188		
ame and address of party to incerning document should	o whom correspondence		mber of applicati	ons and pate	ents in wo	lved:	1
ame: VAN C. ERNEST		7. Total fee	e (37 CFR 3.41):.	\$	40.00		
egistration No. 44,099		Enc	losed - Any exce dited or debited to	ss or insuffic o deposit acc	iency sh ount	ould be	•
ddress: <u>Volentine & White</u>	t, P.L.L.C		horized to be cha	1	13(3)	unt	
ne Freedom Square			account number				
	470	U. = -			118		

Merger ★ Assignment City: <u>Suwon-si</u> Change of Name Security Agreement Country: Repu Other Execution Date: June 16, 2008 Additional name(s) Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date B. Pate Filing date Patent Application No. June 17, 2008 12/140,428 ☐ Yes 2 Additional numbers Total number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 Name: VAN C. ERNEST Enclose Registration No. 44,099 credited Address: Volentine & Whitt, P.L.L.C. Authoriz One Freedom Square 8. Deposit acc 11951 Freedom Drive, Suite 1260 50-0238 State/Prov.: VA City: Reston (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deprisit account) ZiP: 20190 Country: USA DO NOT USE THIS SPACE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy Statement and signature.

> Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
> Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
> Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
> P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Signature

of the original document.

Van C. Ernest

Name of Person Signing

June 19, 2008

Dete

VOLENTINE & WHILL, P.L.L.C. (01/2007)

ASSIGNMENT

	In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned
Insert Name(s) of	1. Jin-Hyoung KWON 7.
Inventor(s)	2. Han-Gu SOHN 8.
	3 9 9.
	410
	5 11
	6. 12. the undersigned hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to
Insert	the undersigned hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to
Name(s) of	SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.
Assignee(s) &	Vocade CD
Address(es)	of Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do 442-742, Republic of Korea
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States as defined in 35 USC 100, in the invention known as
Title of	SEMICONDUCTOR MEMORY DEVICE HAVING PROCESSOR
Invention	RESET FUNCTION AND RESET CONTROL METHOD THEREOF
Date of	for which an application for patent in the United States of America has been executed by
Signing of Application	the undersigned on
	The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.
	The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuing. division or reissue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
	The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
	The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

Page 1 of 2

055301213503976

VOLENTINE & WHITT, P.L.L.C. (01/2007)

ATTURNEY DOCKET NO. SEC. 2413

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the practitioners associated with the <u>CUSTOMER NUMBER 2987</u> the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned

ate 2008/6/16	Signature of Inventor	Jin-Hyoung KMON	_
ate 2008/06/16	Signature of Inventor Signature of Inventor	Han-Gu SOHN	T
ate	Signature of Inventor		
Date	Signature of Inventor		
Date	Signature of Inventor		
Date	Signature of Inventor		
witnessed by at leas Patent and Tradema	itnessing: It is recommended to two witnesses who sign here are Office is to record an Assi	gnment even it has not	the Inventor(s) be t practice of the U.S. been witnessed.)
witnessed by at leas Patent and Tradema	itnessing: It is recommended to two witnesses who sign here are Office is to record an Assi	gnment even it has not	the Inventor(s) be t practice of the U.S. been witnessed.)
witnessed by at leas Patent and Tradema Witness—	it two witnesses who sign new irk Office is to record an Assi	gnment even it has not	the Inventor(s) be t practice of the U.S. been witnessed.)
witnessed by at leas Patent and Tradema Witness— Witness—	rk Office is to record an Assi	gnment even it has not	been witnessed.)
witnessed by at leas Patent and Tradema Witness— Witness—	rk Office is to record an Assi	gnment even it has not	been witnessed.)
witnessed by at leas Patent and Tradema Witness— Witness—	it two witnesses who sign new irk Office is to record an Assi	gnment even it has not	been witnessed.)
witnessed by at leas Patent and Tradema Witness— Witness—	it two witnesses who sign new irk Office is to record an Assi	gnment even it has not	been witnessed.)
witnessed by at leas Patent and Tradema Witness— Witness—	it two witnesses who sign new irk Office is to record an Assi	gnment even it has not	been witnessed.)
witnessed by at leas Patent and Tradema Witness— Witness—	it two witnesses who sign new irk Office is to record an Assi	gnment even it has not	been witnessed.)

RECORDED: 06/19/2008

PATENT

REEL: 021120 FRAME: 0751